
 
Round 1 February 2021 

   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Andover Trees United £20,000.00 

Beyond Food Foundation £20,000.00 

Citizens Advice Elmbridge West £20,000.00 

Final Straw Foundation £19,300.00 

Fluid Motion Theatre Company £17,616.00 

Gahu Dramatic Arts £15,300.00 

Home-Start East Sussex £20,000.00 

Lacey Green & Loosley Row Tennis Club £2,000.00 

Natural Enterprise Ltd £17,100.00 

One-Eighty Ltd £15,000.00 

Oxford Parent-Infant Project £10,732.00 

Release Counselling & Therapy for Women £20,000.00 

Selsey Community Forum £11,500.00 

Slough Fort PreservationTrust £12,800.00 

Springboard Youth Academy CIO £15,106.00 

The Dot Collective £7,750.00 

The Living Paintings Trust £19,952.00 

The Otakar Kraus Music Trust £6,600.00 

The Purple Elephant Project £14,349.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 2 March 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Be Me Project £18,282 

Big Up Films £2,000 

Brighton & Hove Food Partnership £2,000 

Bromley Churches Housing Action LATCH £9,217 

Brookside Theatre £16,674 

Chailey Heritage Enterprise Centre £14,629 

Chain Reaction Theatre Company £15,000 

Community Southwark £19,721 

Confidance Limited £2,000 

Crohn's and Colitis Relief £11,700 

Eastleigh Youth and Community Trust £2,082 

Ekota Care Trust Limited £11,725 

Friends of Yeading Walk £1,988 

Home-Start I.O.W. £16,489 

Kids Care London £7,245 

Lev Echod Cancer Care £9,250 

Lewisham Youth Theatre (LYT) £20,000 

Leys Community Development Initiative £11,418 

Medway Watersports Trust £12,840 

North Crawley Play Park Committee £20,000 

Peninim £13,920 

PREGNANCY OPTIONS CENTRE £9,672 

South Oxford Adventure Playground CIO £12,472 

Thames Valley Positive Support £3,900 

Therapy 4 Healing £2,000 

The Royal Docks Learning & Activity Centre £19,747 

Toyhouse Libraries Association of Tower Hamlets £19,900 

Westerham Cricket Club £2,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Round 3 April 2021 

 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
Abigail's Footsteps £6,000 

Berkshire County Blind Society (Berkshire Vision) £15,148 

Big Local Works Bermondsey £18,000 

Centre for ADHD & Autism Support £13,103 

Community Impact Bucks £20,000 

Coram LIFE EDUCATION CENTRES HILLINGDON LIMITED £1,500 

Hope Family Trust (HFT) £19,472 

Maya Productions Ltd £10,120 

Mosac £20,000 

Premier Foundation £19,900 

QM Studios £11,520 

Riverside Counselling Service £7,500 

Sky Full Of Stories £1,775 

Stepney Community Trust (SCT) £19,526 

St George's (Hanworth) Youth Club £17,680 

The Bangladesh Youth Movement (BYM) £18,230 

The Empowerment Group £18,000 

The Musical Youth Company of Oxford £19,932 

The Poverty and Environment Trust £5,000 

The Woodland Centre Trust (Camp Mohawk) £19,493 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 4 May 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Addington Afro Ethnic Health Promotion Group 
(AAEGRO) 

                                                                                                
£19,940 

Blue Apple Theatre £19,854 

Creative Response (Arts) Ltd £17,117 

Forest Recycling Project Limited £17,000 

Home-Start Camden and Islington £17,500 

Learn English at Home £12,534 

Loughborough Junction Action Group £15,120 

Peer Productions £10,000 

Sanctuary in Chichester £20,000 

Surrey Disabled People's Partnership £20,000 

The Pipeline Youth Initiative £20,000 

The Princess Project £20,000 

The Woking Community Furniture Project £4,710 

The Young Lives Foundation £20,000 

Z.S.V. Trust £13,060 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 5 June 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

  
4Sight Vision Support £19,898 

Barking & Dagenham Progress Project £19,637 

Eagle Power Ministries International £9,784 

Jewish Bereavement Counselling Service £19,950 
Key Changes: Positive Mental Health Through Music 
(Islington Music Forum Ltd) £19,710 

Paul's Cancer Support Centre £7,770 

Refreshing Minds £11,220 

Thanet Countryside Trust Fund £17,875 

The Hope Hub £17,000 

The Letcombe Brook Project £8,285 

The Money Charity £20,000 

The Pink Place £19,979 

The Showroom Gallery Limited £18,000 

The Sixteen Trust £15,000 

TotRockinBeats CIC T/a Dad La Soul £1,976 

Trauma Treatment International £18,000 

Wetwheels Solent CIC £2,000 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 6 July 2021 
 

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

AHS Wellbeing Online CIC £2,000 

Children Ahead Ltd £9,790 

Dover Smart Project £16,814 

Freedom Charity £20,000 

Heath Hands £17,500 

I have a voice £2,000 

London Somali Community Alliance (LSCA) £17,580 

Mindful Peak Performance CIC £1,970 

Phoenix Arts Association £20,000 

Reedham Children's Trust £18,000 

RIANA Development Network (RDN) £19,363 

Rubicon Cares £19,953 

School Ground Sounds (SGS) £9,996 

Settle Support £20,000 

St Matthews Residents Association £1,956 

Teen Action £18,788 

THE GARDEN CLASSROOM £19,823 

The Renegades £19,809 

Tuppenny Barn Education £19,805 

UK Egyptian Coptic Association £11,355 

Whale Song Music Therapy C.I.C. £2,000 

Winchester Youth Counselling £17,716 

Young Barnet Foundation £19,283 

Young Roots £19,877 

Youth & community connexions £19,975 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 7 August 2021 
 

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

ALIKE £12,500 

Capital Kids Cricket £19,880 

City Gate Community Projects £1,500 

Day-Mer, Turkish and Kurdish Community Centre £19,919 

EFA London £19,394 

Home-Start Barnet £19,932 

IMOS Foundation £6,100 

Kingsley Hall Church and Community Centre £20,000 

Made In Hackney £19,769 

Medway CItizens Advice Bureau £9,850 

Peer2Peer Education CIC £2,000 

Play for Progress £19,875 

Playing ON CIO £20,000 

Quest for Learning £13,555 

RABBLE Theatre £19,810 

Reading Ladders £16,995 

The Russell Martin Foundation £19,720 

The Sunshine Centre £12,600 

White City Theatre Project CIO £19,500 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 8 September 2021 
 

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Arco - Music for All Ltd. £6,940 

Barrier Breakers Foundation £5,240 

Basingstoke and Alton Cardiac Rehabilitation Charity Ltd £10,500 

BritSom £14,080 

City Arts Newbury £12,804 

Copenhagen Youth Project £20,000 

Crawley Mindfulness Centre £18,828 

East London Out Project £17,303 

FarmAbility (formerly Farm Inspiration Trust) £18,351 

Florence Nightingale Museum Trust £19,995 

Kevin Kararwa Leukaemia Trust £9,075 

Lending Hope Limited £19,990 

Making It Out £14,277 

Rapha Christian Centre £12,471 

Romsey Cancer Support Centre - Jane Scarth House £7,638 

SLiDE Dance Ltd £10,470 

Strength and Learning Through Horses £15,000 

Sudbury Neighbourhood Centre £10,000 

The Octopus Foundation £2,000 

Time and Talents Association £20,000 

Westmeria Counselling Services £19,697 

Worthing Cricket Club £1,494 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Round 9 October 2021 
   

ORGANISATION AMOUNT AWARDED 

Age UK Merton £19,949 
AIDS Care Education and Training (ACET) £10,422 

Brighton Permaculture Trust £20,000 

Change of Scene £10,868 

Child’s Vision £20,000 

Free Shop Crawley £19,820 

Hackney Shed £19,200 

Islington Centre for Refugees and Migrants £16,335 

Mid Sussex Voluntary Action £19,973 

Paddington Law Centre £17,514 

POW! Thanet £7,000 

Rephael House £14,923 

Sussex Clubs for Young People Limited £18,523 

The Mason Foundation £20,000 

UCARE [Urology Cancer Research and Education] £14,000 

Universal Ease to Redress £17,160 
VOYAGE £19,410 

Young Climate Warriors £4,875 

 
 


